and entered into by the city, and being satisfied that the said contract comes within the provisions of 
the said act, I have ascertained and am of the opinion that the work under the said contract was 
delayed by the acts of the city, its officers and agents, and that the continuance of such period of 
delay was five hundred and forty-nine (549) clays ; and that the date upon which said contract would 
have been completed but for the delay caused, for which the contractor was not responsible, was 
January 6, 1873 ; and that the amount of the difference for interest charged on advances made by